AGENDA FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES

December 4, 2007

MEMBERS

Governor Charlie Crist Attorney General Bill McCollum Chief Financial Officer Alex Sink Commissioner Charlie Bronson

Contact: Tami Torres (DFS) 9:00 A.M.

(850) 413-2846

LL-03, The Capitol Tallahassee, Florida

ITEM SUBJECT RECOMMENDATION

1. My Safe Florida Home Program Advisory Council Appointments.

Section 215.5586(4), Florida Statutes, requires the Financial Services Commission to appoint four members to the My Safe Florida Home Program Advisory Council. The twelve-member council was created to provide advice and assistance to the Department of Financial Services regarding administration of the My Safe Florida Home Program.

The Financial Service Commission appointments to the advisory council shall consist of:

- (A) A representative of lending institutions from a list of at least three persons recommended by the Florida Bankers Association.
- (B) A representative of residential property insurers from a list of at least three persons recommended by the Florida Insurance Council.
- (C) A representative of home builders from a list of three persons recommended by the Florida Home Builders Association.
- (D) A faculty member of a state university who is an expert in hurricane-resistant construction methodologies and materials.

(ATTACHMENT 1)

FOR APPROVAL